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TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®
INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® IS NOT AUTHORIZED.
©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

122 Pack Saddle Drive

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT Bastrop, TX 78602
A. DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY ON PROPERTY:
(1) Type of Treatment System: [l Septic Tank Merobic Treatment LA Unknown
i
(2) Type of Distribution System: [l Unknown
(3) Approximate Location of Drain Field or Distribution System: [} Unknown

G el o Dol o acel

(4) Installer: | Vel \ OLD\LUL’Y\ “ILLF/N\éﬁ /DCLV\ i/nCvJﬁ’?‘\ cs ps8139 LB Unknown

(5) Approximate Age: <. e A [l Unknown
B. MAINTENANCE INFORMATION:
(1) Is Seller aware of any maintenance contract in effect for.the on-site sewer facility? .’Yes L No
If yes, name of mamtenance contractor: _{H Cown e o bid Scevvice CLO;V»QCL@L
Phone: 41 - Gle G- 1 contract expiration date: __ 3~ 27~ 1 A,
Maintenance contracts must be in effect to operate aerobic treatment and certain non-standard” on-site
sewer facilities.)

(2) Approximate date any tanks were last pumped? h s i Jf”

(3) Is Seller aware of any defect or malfunction in the on-site sewer facility? [l Yes %
If yes, explain:

(4) Does Seller have manufacturer or warranty information available for review? [l Yes [FNo
C. PLANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND CONTRACTS:

(1) The following items concerning the on-site sewer facility are attached:
planning materials permit for original installation [ final inspection when OSSF was installed
maintenance contract [ manufacturer information [ warranty information [}

(2) “Planning materials” are the supporting materials that describe the on-site sewer facility that are
submitted to the permitting authority in order to obtain a permit to install the on-site sewer facility.

(3) It may be necessary for a buyer to have the permit to operate an on-site sewer facility
transferred to the buyer.

(TAR-1407) 1-7-04 Initialed for Identification by Buyer , and Seller W 4//(}/\ Page 10of 2

RE/MAX Bastrop Area 87 Loop 150 West Bastrop, TX 78602
Phone: 512.921.9134 Fax: 512.366.9613 Janis Penick Newman

Produced with ZipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026  www.zipLogix.com



122 Pack idle Drive
Information about On-Site Sewer Facility concerning Bastrop, TX 78602

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are
available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained
from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily
wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate
and acceptable to TCEQ.

Usage (gal/day) Usage (gal/day)
without water- with water-
Facility saving devices saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf) 225 180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf) ¢ 300 240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf) 375 300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf) 450 360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf) 525 420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom) 225 180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom) 75 60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to
the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not
experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected
by an inspector of Buyer’s choice.

jy%/ M i) g%%w Q Ve o o t1-10

Signature of Seller Date Signature off Seller Date
William G. Newman Jr. Sherry Rij Newman

Receipt acknowledged by:

Signature of Buyer Date Signature of Buyer Date
(TAR-1407) 1-7-04 Page 2 of 2

Produced with ZipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026  www.zipLogix.com Newman
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BASTROP COUNTY DEVELOPMENT SERV
808 Water Streat
Bastrop, TXA 78602
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NOTICE OF A PERMIT TO CONS

Permit #: 2007-539
Location: 122 PACK SADDLE DR, BASTROP TX. 78602 Permit Date: 9/13/2007
THE COLONY Block: J Lot 12 Phone: (512) 281-1250

Owner: NEWMAN, BILL
failing address: 104 GETTYSBURG LOOP Elgin TX 78621

NOTICE THAT A PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT AN OSSF HAS BEEN ISSUED
Permit Posted On Site - OR - __ Installer or Owner Must Pick Up in Office

o
o (‘,

INFORMATION FOR PROPERTY OWNER:
1. Your application has been approved and a2 PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT is granted.
2. The on-site sewage facility (OSSF) CANNOT be utilitized until a "License to Opsrate” is issued.
3. The location was chosen to meet State and County requirements, therefore this area

must be preserved.
. REVIEW your OSSF plans and specifications thoroughly. If you have any questions or
concerns about the sysiem, contact your designer, installer or a member of our department.
If you have chosen to install an acrobic wastewater treatment unit, it will require an on-going
maintenance contract throughout the life of the system. The initial two-year coniract is
normally included with the cost of the system. You are required to renew and submit a
copy and a $30.00 renewal fee to our department 30 days before the expiration date.
Any modifications to the approved plans must be reviewed for approval by our department
prior to instaliation.
7. You or your installer must contact this department 24 hours prior to completion to arrange the
required facility inspection.
This psrmit to construct is valid for twelve months from the date of application.
If a final inspection has not been performed and passed within one year of issue, a new
application and fee will be required.
10. Any system designed by a Professional Engineer or a Professional Sanitarian is required to

submit an designer's approval letter before Bastrop County will issue a "License to Operate."
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Janis Penick

From: Crosby,Leslie [leslie.crosby@co.bastrop.tx.us]

Sent: Thursday, June 23, 2011 3:16 PM

To: Janis Penick

Subject: Emailing: 2007-539.pdf

Attachments: 2007-539.pdf; 2007-5639 2010 Modification and Contract.pdf; 2007-539 Inspection reports.pdf

Janis, This should be everything. The existing system was modified in 2010 by adding two
spray areas, so I've included those documents, too. Good luck!

Leslie Crosby

OSSF Design Review

Bastrop County Sanitation Services
512 581-7176 Ext.19068

The information contained in this communication is confidential and proprietary information
intended only for the individual or entity to whom it is addressed. Any unauthorized use,
distribution, copying, or disclosure of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you
have received this communication in error, please contact the sender immediately. If you
believe this communication is inappropriate or offensive, please contact the Bastrop

County Information Technology Department at (512) 332-7289

The message is ready to be sent with the following file or link attachments:

2007-539.pdf

Note: To protect against computer viruses, e-mail programs may prevent sending or receiving
certain types of file attachments. Check your e-mail security settings to determine how
attachments are handled.

Ao e B



OSSF AT:  RESIDENCE AT 129 PACKSADDLE BASTROP, TX

tract Size: 1.844 Acres Lot 12 BLOCK J COLONY
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BASTROP COUNTY SANITATION SERVICES

Basirop County Sanitation Services
806 Water St.
BASTROP, TX 78602
(512) 581-7176

LICENSE TO OPERATE AN ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY
Permit #: 2007-539

Location: 122 PACK SADDLE DR, BASTROP TX 78602 Permit Date: 9/13/2007
THE COLONY Block: J Lot: 12 Phone: (512) 281-1250
Owner: NEWMAN, BILL
Mailing address: 104 GETTYSBURG LOOP ELGIN TX 78621

A final inspection for the on-site sewage facility installed at the above-described location in Bastrop
County has been completed. It is our determination that the system has been installed in basic compliance
with the rules set forth under Title 30 TAC, TCEQ Chapter 285, On-Site Sewage Facilities and the Bastrop
County Order for On-Site Sewage Facilities.

System Type: i \ Bz i 1 210 Installer
Maximum Water Usage = c.c> Gallons Per Day

Aerobic Treatment Unit Kequiring An On-Going Maintenance Contract?

YES NO
(to be completed if apphcable) ,t,,,a . . . )
Brand Name: - {4} Vign i . Maintenance Providers. | G474 L Sl
Maintenance Contract
Beginning Date: By 4o Expiration Date: 75 - [+ { T

If you or your Maintenance provider should disagree with these dates, please contact our office. Also, please
be reminded that thirty (30) days prior to the contract expiration, you must submit another contract that must
be effective for at least one (1) year.

LS (S8R PR 7/20/2010 11:49 AM Page 1
Agency Oﬁ'cral g Date




Brown Aerobic Service Con ny - P

2500 State Hwy 159 N\ / ~) )
La Grange, TX 78945 YAy Date: =/ 2.7 [ d= i<
! o Company Phone: 979-966-7378
yor FAX: 979-968-9967
Lo : .o Ny -
) Permit Number: J.j/ SG 7 _ 5 7) C1
(700 by .
NAME: B0 Newnaun v
Phone: Maintenance Contract Period
Site: |22 Fack Spddic Start Date: =/~ 29¢ <
County: <7 cij .- EndDate: o /o /o oy —
Installer: Sas frer . , L /(5 /
Ageney: Zegdieyp Ceo € At Hec [Tﬁ/ Brown Aerobic Service Company , |
MFG: /yu ey /<{g . 2 ~=_inspections/ Yr. — one every ’f months

* Owner agrees to have Brown Aerobic Sve Co. perform all work, repairs, retrofits, and pumping of sewage from tanks.
Owner agrees to purchase all Aerobic System spare parts from Brown Aerobic Sve Co. to maintain regulatory
compliance in accordance with the current rules of Chapter 285 from the Texas Commission on Environmental
Quality as well as any local eounty, or federal erdinances and laws governing On-Site Sewage Facilities in Texas,

This is to certify that the above RESIDENTIAL sewage system has an INITIAL inspections
Agreement per Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) standards for on site
Sewerage facilities as required. This contract is not transferable if property is sold to a new
Owner. Either party may terminate this contract with a 30 day written notice. Any damage
Claims made against Brown Aerobic Service Company shall not exceed the cost of this
Contract as agreed upon by both parties. Normal business hours are (M — F 8am to 5pm)
We're closed on weekends and holidays !

Inspection reports by the above service company will be filed with the authorized agent as
Required by the TCEQ regulations. A weather proof tag or label will be attached to the
Control panel showing the month that each inspection was made. Brown Aerobic Service Co.
Will not be responsible for prior contracts, agreements, or improper work done by other
Contractors. Emergency Calls shall be made for sewage overflows, backups, or clogs.

Items included on the Inspection Report generally include aerators, filters, irrigation pump,
Air compressor, disinfection device, chlorine or bleach supply, OK System light, spray field
Vegetation, level probe, sprinklers, or drip backwash as applicable. We will attempt to
Respond to complaints or problems within 48 hrs of the notice we receive.

Jerrial Brown is certified by the manufacturer of your system and will perform all related work
On this system whereby being authorized to enter the property during normal business hours
To perform On-Site Sewage Facility work.

The air filter will be cleaned at each visit, and the owner will be notified of any needed repairs.
This agreement does not include chlorine tablets, bleach, pumping of sewage, repairs, or service calls.

The Homeowner is ultimately responsible for maintaining the chlorinator as well as the overall
Operation of the their system which includes controlling weeds, fire ants, and trimming grass !

/ /
Homeowner K// L Lhy 7/},{ LU PN~ Date 3-27-10

Maintenance Provider /\)/ M & /7W Date 3/ 7 // =
/QEQ License # OS 0019046




OWNER PROFILE Pert...c Number:

BILL NEWMAN Agency Issuing this Document
122 PACK SADDLE DR BASTROP COUNTY SANITATION
BASTROP TX 78602 SERVICES
RS2976
iD; 16637 "} Multi-Hookup Subdivision / County: THE COLONY / Bastrop County
] Commercial Lot or Tract/ Block: 12 J
Home: (512) 281-1250 Volume / Page: 1
Work: Reason: New
. — . Matthes, D
Cell || Septic [+ Development Ins.taller_ atihes, an
: [ ] Other MaintCo: Brown Jerriai
Date Purchased: - A Ki
ate rc_ o 32007 [ Flood Plain Manufacturer: Aqua Klear
' Authonzatfon. Treatment Type: Aerobic Disinfectant: Liquid Bleach
Final Inspection: 4/18/2008 Disposal Type: Surface Application
License Date: 4/24/2008 .
) Mailing Address: 104 GETTYSBURG LOOP
Approved By: Hernandez, Cleo ELGIN
Warranty Expires:
T 78621
Brand / Model Serial Number Date ] Routine Maintenance
System: AquaKlear e 3 Inspections per year
Aerator: AKSBESIDE2-500
Discharge: ) [T inspector adds chiorine
Date of Next Service: 9/1/2011 1 Active for Service
Service Contract Dates: 5/1/2010 5/1/2012
31mar10 - got contract and fee. Ab 23 ApR 10 - Brown applied for a modification to add two 30'R spray areas.
5/4/2011 Scheduled Inspection 7] Service Completed  Chlorine Amt:
Aerators: Op Recirc. Pumps: N/A Electric Circuits: Qp Fecal Coliform:. Chlorine Res: 3.0
Filters: Op Disinfection Device: Distribution System: Qp Brown Jerrial
Irrigation Pumps: QP Chlorine Supply: Op Sprayfield Vegetation: Qp
Inspection: 4 of 6 Autodialer: N/A CFM: 0 PH: Tank 1 Tank2 Tank3
Water Meter Reading: Alarm: QP PSI: 0 Sludge Levels:

1/8/2011 Scheduled Inspection 7] Service Completed ~ Chlorine Amt:

Aerators: Op Recirc. Pumps: N/A Electric Circuits: Qp Fecal Coliform:. Chliorine Res: 1,7
Filters: Op Disinfection Device: Op Distribution System: Op Brown Jerrial
lrrigation Pumps: OP Chlorine Supply: Op Sprayfield Vegetation: Op
inspection: 3 of B Autodialer: N/A CFM: 0 PH: Tank 1 Tank2 Tank3
Water Meter Reading: Alarm: QP PSI: 0 Sludge Levels:
10/26/2010 Scheduled Inspection @ Service Completed Chlorine Amt:
Aerators: Op Recirc. Pumps: N/A Electric Circuits: Op Fecal Coliform:. Chiorine Res: 0.8
Filters: Op Disinfection Device: Op Distribution System: Op Brown Jerrial
Irrigation Pumps: QP Chlorine Supply: Op Sprayfield Vegetation: Op
Inspection: 2 of 6 Autodialer: N/A CFM: O PH: Tank 1 Tank2 Tank3
Water Meter Reading: 0 Alarm: QP PSE: 0 Sludge Levels:
3/27/2010 Scheduled inspection /] Service Completed  Chlorine Amt:
Aerators: Op Recirc. Pumps: N/A Electric Circuits: Op Fecal Coliform:. Chlorine Res: 3.0
Filters: Qp Disinfection Device: Qp Distribution System: QOp Brown Jerrial
Irrigation Pumps: QP Chiorine Supply: Op Sprayfield Vegetation: Op
Inspection: 1 of 3 Autodialer: N/A CFM: Q PH: Tank1 Tank2 Tank3
Water Meter Reading: Alarm: OP PSI: 0 Sludge Levels:

need to treat for ants, reset timer, replaced 4 heads, need to add risers

6/23/2011 Page 1



OWNER PROFILE
BILL NEWMAN

122 PACK SADDLE DR
BASTROP TX 78602

Pe....it Number:

Agency Issuing this Document

BASTROP COUNTY SANITATION
SERVICES

R92976

11/40/2009 Scheduled Inspection

Aerators: Op Recirc. Pumps:

Filters: Op Disinfection Device:

Irrigation Pumps: QP Chlorine Supply:
Inspection: 6 of 6 Autodialer:
Water Meter Reading: 0 Alarm:

7/9/2009 Scheduled Inspection

Aerators: Op Regirc. Pumps:
Filters: Op Disinfection Device:
Irrigation Pumps: QP Chlorine Supply:

Inspeciion: 5 of 6 Autodialer:

Water Meter Reading: 0

5/13/2009 Scheduled Inspection

Alarm:

Aerators: Op Recirc. Pumps:

Filters: Qp Disinfection Device:

Irrigation Pumps: OP Chlorine Supply:
Inspection: 4  of 6 Autodialer:
Water Meter Reading: ( Alarm:

1/24/2009 Scheduled Inspection

Aerators: Op Recirc. Pumps:

Filters: Op Disinfection Device:

Irrigation Pumps: QP Chlorine Supply:
Inspection: 3  of 8 Autodialer:
Water Meter Reading: ( Alarm:

' 7/28/2008 Scheduled Inspection

Aerators: Op Recirc. Pumps:

Filters: Op Disinfection Device:
Irrigation Pumps: QP Chlorine Supply:
Inspection: 2 of 6 Autodialer:

Water Meler Reading.

31 0/2a)é ch:hwr;dt;I’e“d]r;spection

Alarm:

Aerators: Op Recirc. Pumps:

Filters: Op Disinfection Device:

Irrigation Pumps: QP Chilorine Supply:

Inspection. 1 of 8 Autodialer:
Water Meter Reading: 0 Alarm:

FIXED BROKEN TANK LID AND REPLACED TIMER

Electric Circuits:

Distribution System:

Sprayfield Vegetation:
CFM: 0 PH:
PSI: 0

Etectric Circuits:
Distribution System:
Sprayfield Vegetation:
CFM: 0 PH:

PSE O

Electric Circuits:
Distribution System:
Sprayfield Vegetation:
CFM: 0 PH:

PSI: 0

Electric Circuits:
Distribution System:
Sprayfield Vegetation:
CFM: 0 PH:

PSE O

Electric Circuits:
Distribution System:
Sprayfield Vegetation:
CFM: 0 PH:

PSI: 0

Electric Circuits:
Distribution System:
Sprayfield Vegetation:
CFM: 0 PH:

PSE 0

! Service Completed Chilorine Amt:

Op Fecal Coliform:. Chlorine Res: 04
Op Matthes Dan
Op
Tank 1 Tank2 Tank3
Siudge Levels:
7| Service Completed Chlorine Amt:

Op Fecal Colifarm:. Chlorine Res: 03
Gp Matthes Dan
Op
Tank 1 Tank2 Tank3
Sludge Levels:
7| Service Completed Chilorine Amt:

Op Fecal Coliform:. Chlorine Res: 05
Op Matthes Dan
Op
Tank 1 Tank2 Tank3
Sludge Levels:
| Service Completed Chiorine Amt:

Op Fecal Coliform:. Chilorine Res: 04
Op Matthes Dan
Op
Tank 1 Tank2 Tank3
Siudge Levels:
i} Service Completed Chiorine Amt:

Op Fecal Coliform:. Chlorine Res: 04
Op Matthes, Dan
Op
Tank 1 Tank2 Tank3
Studge Levels:
] Service Completed Chlorine Amt:

Op Fecal Coliform:. Chlorine Res: 0.5
(8]s} Matthes, Dan
Op

Tank1 Tank2 Tank3

Sludge Levels:

Service Calls: 10

6/23/2011 Page 2



BASTROP COUNTY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

806 Water Street
Bastrop, TX 78602

LICENSE TO OPERATE AN ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY
Permit #: 2007-539

Location: 122 PACK SADDLE DR, BASTROP TX 78602 Permit Date; 9/13/2007
THE COLONY Block: J Lot 12 Phone: {(512) 281-1250
Owner: NEWMAN, BILL
Mailing address: 104 GETTYSBURG LOOP Elain TX 78621

A final inspection for the on-site sewage facility installed at the above-described location in Bastrop
County has been completed. It is our determination that the system has been installed in basic compliance
with the rules set forth under Title 30 TAC, TCEQ Chapter 285, On-Site Sewage Facilities and the Bastrop
County Order for On-Site Sewage Facilities.

System Type: J? Soc e Installers [ 7o
Maximum Water Usage -~ _Gallong Per Day

D A

Acrobic Treatment Unit Requiring An On-Going Maintenance Contract?

YES NO
(to be completed if apphcable)
Brand Name: ji7 ., b .o w0 Maintenance Provider: | e e
Maintenance Contract
Beginning Date: Gl e Expiration Date: T

If you or your Mamtenance prov1der should disagree with these dates, pledsu contact our office. Also, pleasc
be reminded that thirty (30) days prior to the contract expiration, you must submit another contract that must
be effective for at least one (1) year.

N TN U S i 3 4124720308 01:54 PM Page 1
Agency Officiai ‘Date



@2/17/199¢ 23:85 ag 139 WILLIAMSECOMPANY PAGE 81

LOT i, 200K J

CURVE TABLE
LENGTH | RADIUS DELTA BEARING CHORD
2205 | 2500 503155 | N62D306"W | 21.34
97.61 60.00 Q372247 | S40D7M9%E | 87.19

LEGEND:

© IRON RCD FOUND
NOTE: BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON BASED ON
EXISTING HORIZONTAL CONTROL NETWORK.

89§

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT, ON THIS DATE, A TRUE AND ACCURATE SURVEY WAS MADE ON THE GROUND
UNDER MY SUPERVISION OF PROPERTY LOCATED AT NO. PACK SADDLE DRIVE IN BASTROP COUNTY, TEXAS.
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: LOT 12, BLOCK J, THE COLONY SECTION FIVE, A SUBDIVISION IN BASTROF
COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT RECORDED IN CABINET 4, SLIDE 87—A OF THE PLAT

RECORDS CF BASTROP COUNTY, TEXAS.

NOTE: THIS TRACT IS SUBJECT TO EASEMENTS, COVENANTS,

FLOOD NOTE: %%ws, Rssrgcgae:g;«rio RIGHT TO CREATE ADDITIGNAL PUBLIC
C TY A5 SHOWN
THE PROPERTY DEPICTED HEREON IS / IS NOT KITHIN A SPECIAL EASEMEN ANY. ACROSS SUBJECT PROPER
L0 A A e R GoD, AREA BEING A P R " e “ 7
MANAGEMENT A ; PR NOTE: NO TITLE COMITIMENT SUPPLIED OR REVIEWED FOR THIS
M. PANEL NO,_N/A EFFECTIVE 6~16~83 LOCATED IN ZONE X7 PROECT. PARTIES TO THIS TRANSACTION ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR
VERIFICATION OF ALL EASEMENTS, COVENANTS AND CONDITICNS WHICH

MAY AFFEUT THIS TRACT BUT ARE NOT SHOWN HERECN.
TO: NALLE CUSTOM HOMES
RE: PACK SADDLE DRIVE, PROJ. NO. 07—238

SURVEYORS CERTIFICATE
THE PLAT SHOWN HEREON IS A TRUE, CORRECT AND ACCURATE REPRESENTATION oF
S DETERMINED BY SURVEY, THE LINES AND DIMENSIONS OF SAID

7Y A
O INDICATED BY THE PLAT; THE SIZE. LOCATION AND TYPE OF

PROPERTY BEING AS
NGS ARE AS SHOWN, ALL IMPROVEMENTS BEING WATHIN THE BOUNDARIES Of THE .
?g'égmm e BACK FROM THE PROPERTY LUINES THE DISTANCES INDICATED. THERE ERYAN TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC.
FRE NO ENCROACHMENTS, CONFLICTS OR PROTRUSIONS, EXCEFT AS SHOWN HEREON, TAYLOR S As 26574
AND SAID PROPERTY HAS ACCESS TO AND FROM A DEDICATED ROADWAY. oo
512-365-2526 (Fax)

L CORTE

DATE: __APRH 19, 2007
CAAUTOCAD\PROJECT DRAWINGS\2007 DRAWINGS\07~238.cdwg 4/23/2007 45538 PH CDT
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OSSF AT:  RESIDENCE

Troct Size: 1.84:4 Acres Lot

GENERAL NOTES:

This proposal is for a 4 bedroom home (3823 SQFT) System sizing based on TCEQ Tablelll
Water Usage Rates.The effluent will have secondary treatment, be disinfected, then disposed of
via surface irrigation. utilizing low angle nozzles and night spray. The disposal area must be
seeded or sodded prior to system utilization.

SITE INFORMATION

No flood influences were noted according to the plat provided. The site is served by a public
water supply. and no wells were found within 150° of any system component, No potable water
line 15 within 10" of any system component. The site has positive slope of approximately 3%.
Adequate soil exists to support vegetation.

SYSTEM COMPONENTS T
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434 GALLON PRETRSAT

Onboard treatment chamber =
SRR

555 Gallon pump chamber
»  Liquid Chiorinator- on board w/ audio and visual alarm via BIOS0DAK-T
B.1.O. Inc. BIOS00 AK-T Controt Unit {Audio & Visual) floats set to 1/3 day flow above high water
alarm (with contractor 1D tag)

ANS00028 TREATVENT PLANT

PUVP ONDFF £ 8 CR 73 3 GALLTH REBTUAL

Ppa— . . VORNING VOLAE 12 39" OR 320 GALLEAT *  Timer- on board with Night dispersement system between tam and 5am
. s [l vlov et - N »  Red Jacket E518 1/2HP pump {or equivalent)
REGERVE = 31 3R DALY Fuowy »  Factory sampling port (unthreaded to alleviate tampering or unintended use of system effluent)
¢ 1" SCH 40 PVC Supply Line to the distribution nozzles must be purple in mfg color !
« (4) KRain K2 Pro Pilus 12 degree low angle nozzles (# 11003 purpie top "Use #3 Nozzles)
450ALOR IS CHRRER, N _—
ADDITIONAL CONSIDERATIONS
l\tm This design proposal is intended to meet Bastrop County Regulations as well as the current

TCEQ guidelines effective 8-30-08. The installer is responsible for proper instruction regarding
system operation and repair. An on-going maintenance contract is required on this system during
system operation, **No large vegetation nor trees are to be within 10’ of any discharge nozzle.
Discharge area designed to maintain a 10’ OSSF Setback per Bastrop County regulations.

HOMEOWNER MAINTENANCE PROVISIONS
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Flushing paper products or items no! Intended for septic use is prohibited {l.e

Be sute 1o pump oul your prelreatn tank every 2 to 3 yeurs to avokd exces:

bulld up reduces storage velume in your lank and can damage your lreatment

. Waler softeners are nct to be used because they may cause corrosion of electricat compenents and shoden the
lfe of pumps and floats.

« i any problem persists, such as frequent high water alarms or effuent backing up into heme, calt
malntenance conlractor for consuitation oc repair service,

¢ The homegwner or bullder is to be responsible for [dentitying all property lines, easements, wells and cther
refated impt either aclual or prop ¢ and verifying that the septic system Installation does not viotale
any regulation of law.

»  Liguid input into this septc system shall not exceed 380 galions per day,

il sy 202 The homeowner is responsible for properly malntaining this aerobic system. An
” manual is avallable fo instruct you on the proper
e PUMP k use of this type of system and the following items are mai provisions required of the homeowner/
e : system operator.
- _ *  The On-going maintenance coniract must be mainteined on this system at all imes during operation, The
I 3 L o conlracts must be tenawed
6314 wd b ..— . 30 days prior to expiration wit proaf being provided to the permitting autherity.
1106 e *  Ovmer Is responsible for maintaining constant supply of chlorine In the system at alt times during operation,
+  Keep lhe fleld areas mowed and in good condition
o R GET P SR 8e *  Additional watering may be required lo maintaln vegetation in disposal areas during excessively dry periods.
*  Seeding of winler grasaes Le. rye for sdequate winter growih must be done.
CUBTOMER TENSAS MACHINE & MANUFACTURING CATL 112003 MODUEL AXE00S26 et . No obstruciions elther naturat of man made are aliowed within 10 of the sprinkler nozzles.
AQUAKLEAR ROJTE A BN TR WITH :.auzmgmsa 1 3 Leaking faucets and commodes mus! be repalred immodiately.
JACKSON, MISSISSIPP| MERTLLTON, LOUBARA 11357 FUL ASUNLEAR T SE S0 UwP €55 SIDE PUMP CHAMBER o 1 «  Use of garbage disposals to dispose of kilchen was!e Is proh'bited.
. Disposing of kilchen grease into your septic system is prohibited
.
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AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT CROSS-SECTION

4045 TRIBUTE LN. BELTON, TEXAS 76513
1(254) 394-2039 NEXTEL 145*4*11454 E-MAIL PODS@clearwire.net [
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Newman House Special Features

%peaJCM
Central Cable/TV/Stereo room — ceiling speakers in LR and GR « ba_c k. po rc,L\

Outside garage door controls

Two Extra Septic Sprinkler heads

Hot Water Recirculator

Master show with 3 overheads and 4 body jet sprays
Outdoor 2-teir water feature

Electric Drapes in LR & GR

Large inside shutters on most windows.
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LOT 13, BLOCK J

NB21537E
. 76')
64’ (C=216. — —

2 - uE (PER PUD = '“‘\;\

o 2 et

(2 =2 \\
. \

LOT 12, BLOCK J
1.844 Ac.
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LOT 11, BLOCK J
CURVE TABLE
LEGEND: CURVE | LENGTH | RADIUS | _ DELTA BEARING _| CHORD
c1 22.05 | 2500 | 5031'55" |N62'03'06"W | 21.34
® |RON ROD FOUND
97.61 | 60.00 24" 0719°E |_87.19
NOIT: BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON BASED ON ¢z 331224 | S400719°F

EXISTING HORIZONTAL CONTROL NETWORK.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT, ON THIS DATE, A TRUE AND ACCURATE SURVEY WAS MADE ON THE GROUND
UNDER MY SUPERVISION OF PROPERTY LOCATED AT NO. PACK SADDLE DRIVE IN BASTROP COUNTY, TEXAS,
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: LOT 12, BLOCK J, THE COLONY SECTION FIVE, A SUBDIVISION IN BASTROP
COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT RECORDED IN CABINET 4, SLIDE 87—-A OF THE PLAT
RECORDS OF BASTROP COUNTY, TEXAS.

LLOOL NOTE: NOTZ: THIS TRACT IS SUBJECT TO EASEMENTS, COVENANTS,

SR CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND RIGHT TO CREATE ADDITIONAL PUBLIC
THE PROPERTY DEPICTED MEREON IS / i5 NOT WITHIN A SPECIAL UTILITY EASEMENTS, IF ANY, ACROSS SUBJECT PROPERTY AS SHOWN
FLOOD HAZARD AREA AS DETERMINED BY THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY IN CABINET 4, SLIDE 87-A, PRBC.

%A&Q?E-VE{\{I A..Ggh‘lcfm?ii.fz‘onoox fREé .B,\E,,!‘{-er’PEC‘J.n-F.",.E.D,- O»h.l,nF. L k. NMNOTC- N TITIE COMITTMENT QURDIIEN OR REVIEWEN FOR THIQ




LOT 13, BLOCK J
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LOT 11, BLOCK J

CURVE TABLE
LEGEND: CURVE | LENGTH | RADIUS |  DELTA BEARING | CHORD
ct 2205 | 2500 50°31'55" | N62°03'06"W | 21.34

© IRON ROD FOUND "
c 97,61 | 60.00 ‘24" ’ 87.19
NOIT: BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON BASED ON 2 291224 | 54007198
EXISTING HORIZONTAL CONTROL NETWORK.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT, ON THIS DATE, A TRUE AND ACCURATE SURVEY WAS MADE ON THE GROUND
UNDER MY SUPERVISION OF PROPERTY LOCATED AT NO. PACK SADDLE DRIVE IN BASTROP COUNTY, TEXAS,
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: LOT 12, BLOCK J, THE COLONY SECTION FIVE, A SUBDIVISION IN BASTROP
COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT RECORDED IN CABINET 4, SLIDE 87—A OF THE PLAT
RECORDS OF BASTROP COUNTY, TEXAS.

NOTC: THIS TRACT IS SUBJECT TO EASEMENTS, COVENANTS,
CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND RIGHT TO CREATE ADDITIONAL PUBLIC

- UTILITY EASEMENTS, IF ANY, ACROSS SUBJECT PROPERTY AS SHOWN
THE PROPERTY DEPICTED HEREON IS / 15 NOT WITHIN A SPECIAL IN CABINET 4, SLIDE 87-A PRBC.

FLOOD HAZARD AREA AS DETERMINED BY THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY
MANAGEMENT AGENCY; THE FLOOD AREA BEING IDENTIFIED ON F. 1. R.
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